FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-14-1998



100710299 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

_						
ſ	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
		MAY	8	1998		
	\bigcup			0	リ扈	

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original adocument(s) or copy(res). Submission Type New			E!				
Conveyance Type Assignment License Resubmission Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name SNET PACING, INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut Receiving Party Name SNET MOBILITY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New Baven CT State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicially stouched by assignment and the receiving party is not domicially stouched by assignment and the receiving party is not domicially stouched by assignment and the receiving party is not domicially stouched by assignment and the receiving party is not domicially stouched by assignment and the receiving party is not domicially stouched be attached. Chastignation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	TO: The Commissioner of Datents and Trademarks		ECEINEUL				
Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year 4/29/96 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Corrective Document Prame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name SNET PAGING, INC. 4/29/96 Formerly Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year			original d ocument(s) or copy(les).				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement		\					
Document ID # Steel	New	Assignment	License				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name SNET PACING, INC. Execution Date Month Day Year 4/29/96		Security Agreemen					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name SNET PAGING, INC. SNET PAGING, INC. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Convecticut Composed of SNET MOBILITY, INC.	·	X Merger	Month Day Year				
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Reel # Frame #	Channe of Name	4/29/96				
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year 4/29/96	Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Name SNET PAGING, INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut Receiving Party Name SNET MOBILITY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Reel # Frame #	Other					
Name SNET PACING, INC. Individual	onveying Party	Mark if additional names of conv	Execution Date				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	Name SNET PAGING, INC.						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other K Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name SNET MOBILITY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Formerly						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name SNET MOBILITY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name SNET MOBILITY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 227 Church Street City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Ex Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x	Corporation Association				
Name SNET MOBILITY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of ddress (line 1) 227 Church Street ddress (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other						
Name SNET MOBILITY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of ddress (line 1) 227 Church Street ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) New Haven CT State/Country Zlp Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Connecticut					
Name SNET MOBILITY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Somposed of ddress (line 1) 227 Church Street ddress (line 2) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) New Haven CT State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Describing Ports						
composed of ddress (line 1) 227 Church Street ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) New Haven CT State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Chesignation Must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name SNET MOBILITY, INC.						
composed of ddress (line 1) 227 Church Street ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) New Haven CT State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DRA/AKA/TA						
ddress (line 1) 227 Church Street ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) New Haven CT		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) New Haven City City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Other City State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association Association Other City Corporation Association Corporation Corporation Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of						
Address (iline 3) New Haven City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Other City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	ddress(line 1) 227 Church Street						
City State/Country Zip Code	address (line 2)						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) New Haven	СТ	06510				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		State/Country					
Other Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) **The properties of the properties of t	Hidividual General Faithership						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	a	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Corporation Association		• •				
			representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
DCDATES 00000043 1687326 \	Other	ation Connecticut	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
i i	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
40.00 OP	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Public burden reporting for this collection of montation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza FOR DEDATES 00000043 1687326 40.00 OP	R OFFICE USE ONLY	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0070

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name (
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 324-2828							
Name	Gregory J. Battersby						
Address (line 1)	GRIMES & BATTERSBY. LLP						
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1311						
Address (line 3)	Three Landmark Square, Suite 405						
Address (line 4) Stamford, CT 06904-1311							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2							
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for demark Application Number(s) Registration Num 1,687,326 1,836,654	nber(s)					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-2162 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	ES G. COPLIT of Person Signing Signature	5/1/98 Date Signed					
, , , , ,							

FILING #0001609015 PG 01 OF 02 VOL 8-00059 FILED 05/30/1996 03:04 PM PAGE 02552 SECRETARY OF THE STATE COMMECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CRRTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SNET PAGING, INC.
(a Connecticut Corporation)

SNET MOBILITY, INC.
(a Connecticut Corporation)

pursuant to the provisions of \$33-364 of the Connecticut Stock Corporation Act the undersigned hereby certify:

- 1. SNET Paging, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Paging"), and SNET Mobility, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Mobility"), are parties to a Plan of Merger, dated as of April 29, 1996 ("Plan"), which Plan has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with \$33-364 of the Connecticut Stock Corporation Act.
- 2. The surviving co___ration shall be Mobility and the name of the surviving corporation shall be "SNET Mobility, Inc." The certificate of incorporation of Mobility shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 3. The Plan was duly adopted by the board of directors and shareholder of Mobility in the manner prescribed by the Connecticut Stock Corporation Act.
- 4. A. to Paging, the total number of authorized shares of common stock is 70,000 shares, with a \$1.00 par value, of which 51,976 shares were outstanding immediately prior to the merger. All of such outstanding shares were voted in favor of the merger effected hereby.
- 5. As to Mobility, the total number of authorized shares is 10,000 shares of common stock, \$1.00 par value, 5,991 shares of common stock were issued and outstanding prior to the merger effected hereby.
- 6. The merger of the merging corporation into the surviving corporation shall be effective on the acceptance of the filing of a Certificate of Merger at the office of the Secretary of State of Connecticut.

FILING #0001609015 PG 02 OF 02 VOL 8-00059 FILED 05/30/1996 03:04 PM PAGE 02553 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

7. The executed Plan is on file at the office of SNET Mobility, Inc., 500 Enterprise Drive, Rocky Hill, CT 06067-3900. In addition to complying with any other section of the Connecticut Stock Corporation Act, Mobility shall furnish a copy of the Plan, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

We declare, under the penalties of false statement, that the statements made in the foregoing certificate, insofar as they pertain to SNET Paging, Inc., are true.

Dated this 29 day of April, 1996.

SNET PAGING, INC.

By Floub W. Du Mark W. Bluemling

its President

Meelie J. Brown

its Secretary

We declare, under the penalties of false statement, that the statements made in the foregoing certificate, insofar as they pertain to SNET Mobility, Inc., are true.

Date this 29 day of April, 1996.

SNET MOBILITY, INC

+/_///

Peter P. Bassermann

its President

Leslie J. Brown

its Secretary